

<b>2015 Plastic Markings</b>				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: May 12, 2015, 1:00 PM				Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc. 11095 SW Industrial Way, #A Tualatin, OR 97062		Apply-A-Line Inc. 175 Roy Rd. SW, Building C Pacific, WA 98047		Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Engineer's Estimate Joe Araucto	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$378,088.75</b>		<b>\$477,499.50</b>		<b>\$583,635.00</b>		<b>\$476,035.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: 12" Wide Plastic Stop Bars at Stop Controlled Intersections</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	250.00	\$250.00	4,150.00	\$4,150.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1005	Plastic Stop Line (12" Wide)	3,940	LF	14.75	\$58,115.00	9.50	\$37,430.00	9.00	\$35,460.00	8.00	\$31,520.00
1010	Traffic Control Labor	330	HR	1.00	\$330.00	79.00	\$26,070.00	53.00	\$17,490.00	60.00	\$19,800.00
1015	Traffic Control Supervisor	130	HR	1.00	\$130.00	79.00	\$10,270.00	53.00	\$6,890.00	60.00	\$7,800.00
1020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1025	SPCC Plan	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1030	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$61,775.00</b>		<b>\$83,270.00</b>		<b>\$77,840.00</b>		<b>\$69,620.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II: 24" Wide Plastic Stop Bars at Stop Controlled Intersections</b>											
2000	Mobilization	1	LS	250.00	\$250.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2005	Plastic Stop Line (24" Wide)	4,590	LF	14.75	\$67,702.50	11.50	\$52,785.00	9.00	\$41,310.00	15.00	\$68,850.00
2010	Traffic Control Labor	290	HR	1.00	\$290.00	79.00	\$22,910.00	53.00	\$15,370.00	60.00	\$17,400.00
2015	Traffic Control Supervisor	130	HR	1.00	\$130.00	79.00	\$10,270.00	53.00	\$6,890.00	60.00	\$7,800.00
2020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2025	SPCC Plan	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2030	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$71,322.50</b>		<b>\$95,865.00</b>		<b>\$81,570.00</b>		<b>\$105,050.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III: Plastic Crosswalk, Stop Bar, Arrows, &amp; Other Markings Vic. Signal &amp; Stop Controlled Intersections</b>											
3000	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3005	Plastic Stop Line (24" Wide)	2,215	LF	14.75	\$32,671.25	11.50	\$25,472.50	9.00	\$19,935.00	15.00	\$33,225.00
3010	Plastic Crosswalk Line	8,820	SF	8.50	\$74,970.00	7.80	\$68,796.00	16.00	\$141,120.00	7.00	\$61,740.00
3015	Plastic Traffic Arrow	160	EA	135.00	\$21,600.00	110.00	\$17,600.00	200.00	\$32,000.00	150.00	\$24,000.00
3020	Plastic Traffic Letter	114	EA	75.00	\$8,550.00	40.00	\$4,560.00	100.00	\$11,400.00	75.00	\$8,550.00
3022	108 Ave SE & SE 260 St., Map Key INT-4630	1	LS	4,275.00	\$4,275.00	2,650.00	\$2,650.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3025	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	5	EA	1,350.00	\$6,750.00	650.00	\$3,250.00	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
3030	Traffic Control Labor	450	HR	1.00	\$450.00	79.00	\$35,550.00	53.00	\$23,850.00	60.00	\$27,000.00

<b>2015 Plastic Markings</b>				1		2		3		Engineer's Estimate	
Bid Opening: May 12, 2015, 1:00 PM				Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc. 11095 SW Industrial Way, #A Tualatin, OR 97062		Apply-A-Line Inc. 175 Roy Rd. SW, Building C Pacific, WA 98047		Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Joe Araucto	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$378,088.75</b>		<b>\$477,499.50</b>		<b>\$583,635.00</b>		<b>\$476,035.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3035	Traffic Control Supervisor	225	HR	1.00	\$225.00	79.00	\$17,775.00	53.00	\$11,925.00	60.00	\$13,500.00
3040	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	5,100.00	\$5,100.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3045	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	5.00	\$500.00	150.00	\$15,000.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	225.00	\$22,500.00
3050	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	25	DAY	5.00	\$125.00	92.00	\$2,300.00	150.00	\$3,750.00	75.00	\$1,875.00
3055	SPCC Plan	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3060	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$173,066.25</b>		<b>\$209,403.50</b>		<b>\$299,480.00</b>		<b>\$220,390.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV: Plastic Arrow, Bike Lane Markings, &amp; Other Markings Vic. Corridor</b>											
4000	Mobilization	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4005	Plastic Traffic Arrow	254	EA	135.00	\$34,290.00	110.00	\$27,940.00	200.00	\$50,800.00	150.00	\$38,100.00
4010	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	100	EA	250.00	\$25,000.00	285.00	\$28,500.00	310.00	\$31,000.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
4015	Plastic Traffic Letter	120	EA	75.00	\$9,000.00	40.00	\$4,800.00	100.00	\$12,000.00	75.00	\$9,000.00
4020	Traffic Control Labor	110	HR	1.00	\$110.00	79.00	\$8,690.00	53.00	\$5,830.00	60.00	\$6,600.00
4025	Traffic Control Supervisor	55	HR	1.00	\$55.00	79.00	\$4,345.00	53.00	\$2,915.00	60.00	\$3,300.00
4030	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5.00	\$5.00	3,150.00	\$3,150.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4035	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	5.00	\$75.00	150.00	\$2,250.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	225.00	\$3,375.00
4040	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	8	DAY	5.00	\$40.00	92.00	\$736.00	150.00	\$1,200.00	75.00	\$600.00
4045	SPCC Plan	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4050	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$71,925.00</b>		<b>\$88,961.00</b>		<b>\$124,745.00</b>		<b>\$80,975.00</b>	
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$61,775.00</b>		<b>\$83,270.00</b>		<b>\$77,840.00</b>		<b>\$69,620.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$71,322.50</b>		<b>\$95,865.00</b>		<b>\$81,570.00</b>		<b>\$105,050.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$173,066.25</b>		<b>\$209,403.50</b>		<b>\$299,480.00</b>		<b>\$220,390.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$71,925.00</b>		<b>\$88,961.00</b>		<b>\$124,745.00</b>		<b>\$80,975.00</b>	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$378,088.75</b>		<b>\$477,499.50</b>		<b>\$583,635.00</b>		<b>\$476,035.00</b>	